
FILED 11/4/2020 
DOCUMENT NO. 11739-2020 snilman 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK frhomas & battle 

November 3, 2020 

VL4 OVERNIGHT MAIL 
Mr. Adam Teitzman 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Stephanie l l. Eaton 
336.631.1062 

scaton@,spilmanlaw.com 
*Licensed in FL, NC and SC 

Re: Docket No. 20200176-El; In re: Petition for a limited proceeding to approve clean 
energy connection program and tariff and stipulation, by Duke Energy Florida, LLC 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

On November 2 2020, Walmart Inc. ("Walmart") electronically filed its Notice of Intent 
to Request Confidential Classification concerning the confidential information contained in 
Walmart's response to the League of United Latin American Citizens' ("LULAC") First Set of 
Interrogatories No. 4. SpecificaIJy the response to LULA C's First Set of Interrogatories, No. 4 
contains proprietary business information. As referenced in the Notice of Intent to Request 
Confidential Classification, enclosed with this cover Jetter is Walmart's Confidential response to 
LULAC's First Set of Interrogatories, o. 4 (in a separate sealed envelope) that accompanies the 
above-referenced filing. 

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this filing. 
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SUE:sds 
Enclosures 
c: Parties of Record 

Isl Stephanie U. Eaton 
Stephanie U. Eaton (Florida Bar No. 165610) 
seaton , pilmanlaw.com 

Derrick Price Williamson 
BarTy A. aum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite l 01 
Mechanicsburg, PA I 7050 
dwilliamson@.spilmanla'v\.com 
bnaum . pilmanlaw.com 

Sp1lrnan Thomas & Battle. PLLC 

110 Oakwood Drive I Suite SCO I Winston -Salem. North Carolina 27103 I P 336.725.471 O F 336.725.4476 

West V1r9 1r1a North Carolina Pennsylvania Virginia : sp1lrnan law corr 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 

electronic mail to the following parties this 3rd day of November, 2020. 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Duke Energy Florida 
106 East College A venue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
flregulatorylegal@duke-energy.com 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
299 First A venue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com 

Bianca Lherisson 
Shaw Stiller 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Room 110 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
blheriss@psc.state.fl.us 
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us 

J. R. Kelly 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
kelly. jr@leg. state.fl. us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg. state.fl. us 

Bradley Marshall 
Jordan Luebkemann 
Earth justice 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org 

Katie Chiles Ottenweller 
Vote Solar 
838 Barton Woods Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30307 
katie@votesolar.org 

George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esquire 
Karen A. Putnal, Esquire 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

Isl Stephanie U Eaton 
Stephanie U. Eaton 




